
CALL.OFF
DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES

DBP Head Office, Sen. Gil J, Puyat corner Makati Avenues, Makati City 1200, Philippines

S,Pd"' ALLCARD INC.
Addres ACC Corporate Center,45 7th Ave, Cubao, Quezon Clty, Metro Manila

c,rr or no DBP-2025-250-01
Dar€

Gentlemen: Please furnish this Office the following articles subiect to the terms and conditions contained herein:
Production, Personalization, Kifting, and Pouching of 250,000 pieces EMV ATM Visa Cards and

Card Collaterals for the Development Bank of the Philippines (vii Single-Year Framework Agreementl

Place of Delivery:

Date of Delivery:

DBP E-Channels Operations Department
5/F DBP Head Office, Makati City

as indicated in the Framework Agreement

Delivery Term/s:

Payment Term/s:

as indicated in the Framework Agreement

as indicated in the Framework Agreement

EMV ATM Visa Cards (PHP 76.10 per card)
Ouantiw Unit Oescription lnventory Unit Cost Amount

100,000 Piece Card Produc{ion (card body) 150,000 PHP 62.12 PHP6,2't2,000.00

100,000 Piece Card Personalization 150,000 PHP 3.98 PHP 398,000.00

100,000 Set Customlzed Collaterals: Card Carrier &
Envelooe Production 150,000 PHP 5.OO PHP 500,000.00

r00,000 Piece Klfting and Dellvery to DBP Head Office 150,000 PHP 5.OO PHP 500,000.00

..NOTHING FOLLOWS-.

(Amount in Words): SEVEN MILLION SIX HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND PESOS OrVLy PHP 7,610,000.00

Please see attadred Tems and Conditlons (Framewtrk Agrffient, Framework Agc€mmt List and T*hni€l Sp*lfie[ffs)
Very Truly YouE, (Authorlzed Ofidals): DBP BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ENDORSEDBYi

Banking Sector
Per Office no. 401 dated 9 mber 2025

CONFORME

VICENTE N. MARTINEZ V
Sd-olfccounffnager
AllCard, lnc.

Date

:unds Available: Not applicable for GFls

Not applicable for GFls
Chief Accountant

ALOBS No Not applicable for GFls; but proper approvals have been
secured:

1 ) Approved Fourh Supplemental Annual Proorement Plan (APP) for 2024 indicated as ltm
Code 4-202+76 on page 6 of 29

2) Management Commitlee approval of conept during its meetng last 20 May 2024 (Mancom

Resolution No 0190 dated 20 Me.d\2024\

Amount: Approved Budget for the Contrac-t (ABC) as follows:
PHP 23,500,000.00

Page 1 of 1

Note: Caltoffs are Esuecl pet Appendix 32 ol the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No 9184 (updated as of 31 March 2021) and GPPB Resolution

No 27-2llgdatedl0December20lgentiiled"ApptovingtheGuidelinesontheUseofFramewukAyeemenlbyAllPtocuingEnlities"

f^^ufu^

(SIGNED)

(SIGNED)
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE


